NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION POST OFFICE BOX 2088 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

OFF-LEASE STORAGE ORDER OLS-107

Company: BTA Oil Producers
Address: 104 South Pecos

City, State, Zip: Midland, Texas 79701

Attention: Mr. Bob Newland

As an exception to the requirements of Rule 309-A of the Commission Rules and Regulations, and pursuant to the provisions of Rule 309-C, the above-named company is hereby authorized off-lease storage for North Bagley-Pennsylvanian pool production from the following lease:

Lease Name: Penn 7514 JV-D

Description: S/2 NE/4 Sec. 7, T-12-S, R-33-E, Lea County

The aforesaid production is to be transported prior to measurement to its own tank battery to be located in

Unit Letter I Section 7 Township 12 South Range 33 East

on the Penn 7504 JV-D Lease.

Note: This installation shall be operated in accordance with the provisions of Rules 309-A and 309-B of the Commission Rules and Regulations, and there shall be no intercommunication of the handling, separating, treating, or storage facilities designated to each of the above leases.

REMARKS: Our failure to tie your application to Land Commissioner's approval (they were received separately) resulted in delay in processing this application.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on this 24th day of February ,19 77

OE D. RAMEY, Secretary-Director

DISTRIBUTION SANTA FE NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION FILE U.S.G.S. LAND OFFICE OPERATOR	Form C-103 Supersedes Old C-102 and C-103 Effective 1-1-65 5a. Indicate Type of Lease State Fee 5. State Oil & Gas Lease No.
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT _" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.)	
1. OIL X GAS WELL OTHER-	7. Unit Agreement Name
2. Name of Operator	8. Farm or Lease Name
BTA OIL PRODUCERS 3. Address of Operator	Penn, 7514 JV-D
104 South Pecos Midland, Texas 79701	3
4. Location of Well	10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat
UNIT LETTER G , 1830 FEET FROM THE NORTH LINE AND 1980 FEET FROM	Bagley, N. (Penn)
THE East LINE, SECTION 7 TOWNSHIP 12-S RANGE 33-E NMPM.	
15. Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.)	12. County
4295' GL	Lea ())
Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Oth	ner Data REPORT OF:
55552452111	KEI OKI OI.
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK	ALTERING CASING
TEMPORARILY ABANDON COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. PULL OR ALTER CASING CASING TEST AND CEMENT JQB	PLUG AND ABANDONMENT
OTHER	
OTHER Request for off-Lease Storage X	
17. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including work) SEE RULE 1103.	estimated date of starting any proposed
Compliance with (NMOCC Rules & Regulations) Rule 309-C, winvolved, requires the following information to be submit 1. Production is from the same source of supply - Bagley 2. Production is not commingled. 3. The handling, separating, treating and storage facilities each lease are not intercommunicated. 4. BTA Oil Producers owns 100% interest in both leases. 5. Request for administrative approval, for off lease st forwarded to the Land Commissioner in Santa Fe (Copy	ted: (, N. (Penn) Fld. ties designated to
Attachments: A. Plat B. Land Commissioner Letter	OIL CONSERVATION COMM.
18. I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.	
Bob Newland Bob Newland TITLE Regulatory Supervisor	DATE 4/23/76

APPROVED BY _



PARTNERS
CARLTON BEAL
CARLTON BEAL, JR.
BARRY BEAL
SPENCER BEAL

BTA OIL PRODUCERS

IO4 SOUTH PECOS MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

AC 915-682-3753

April 23, 1976

In Re: Off Lease Storage

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission Land Commissioner P. O. Box 1148 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Attention: Mr. Phil R. Lucero

Gentlemen:

Rule 309-C (New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission Rules and Regulations) requires an operator to obtain consent for off lease storage, on state lands, from the Public Lands Commissioner. BTA Oil Producers respectfully requests administrative approval for off lease storage on the following lease:

Penn, 7514 JV-D Well #3 Bagley, N. (Penn) Fld.

located in Unit "G", Sec. 7, Twp. 12-S, Rge. 33-E, Lea County, New Mexico. See attached plat for description and location of facilities. BTA is 100% interest owner, production is not commingled, and the handling, separating, treating or storage facilities designated to each lease will not be intercommunicated. The need for off lease storage is due to the location of the gas line, water disposal facility, and proposed crude oil line (Amoco).

Please advise.

Yours very truly,

BOB K. NEWLAND For BTA Oil Producers

Bob K. Newland

BKN:dh

Attachment: Plat

NF MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSI' WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION FLAT

Form C-102 Supersedes C-128 Effective 1-1-65

All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section

		All distances must be in	om the outer boundaries o	of the Section.	
BTA OIL PRODUCERS			7514 JV - D, "PENN"		Well No.
Jnit Letter	Section	Township	Range	County	
"G"	7	12 - 5	33 - E	LEA	
Actual Footage Lo	ocation of Well:				
1830	feet from the	NORTH line and	1980 fe	eet from the EAST	line
round Level Elev	The second secon	The same of the sa	Pool	/perm.)	Dedicated Acreage:
4295	PENNS	SYLVANIAN	BAGLEY,	N., (PENN.)	80 Acres
2. If more		cated to the subject we			ne plat below.
If answer this form	No If is "no," list the if necessary.)	answer is "yes," type of e owners and tract descriptions	etc? consolidation riptions which have a interests have been	actually been consolida	all owners been consoli- ated. (Use reverse side of munitization, unitization, approved by the Commis-
sion.		820.		I hereby o	CERTIFICATION certify that the information con- rein is true and complete to the y knowledge and belief.
		 //// #3. /	BTA 60 - ACRES	Name Position Company Date	ADR 2.9 1976 JUNION COMM.
		7504 JV-D F BAGLEY, N.	(PENN)	shown on notes of under my is true a knowledge	certify that the well location this plat was plotted from field actual surveys made by me or supervision, and that the same and correct to the best of my and belief.
			80-	Date Surveyo	ed Professional Engineer Surveyor A Placeure

State of New Mexico

TELEPHONE 505-827-2748





Commissioner of Public Lands April 27, 1976

PHIL R. LUCERO COMMISSIONER

P. O. BOX 1148 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

BTA 0il Producers 104 South Pecos Midland, Texas 79701

Re: OFF Lease Storage

"G" Sec. 7-T12S-R33E

ATTENTION: Mr. Bob K. Newland

Gentlemen:

In reply to your request of April 23, 1976, please be advised that we have no objection to off-lease storage provided that you follow New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission rules and regulations.

We are sending a copy of this letter to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission.

There is a Ten (\$10.00) Dollar filing fee. Please remit at your earliest convenience.

Very truly yours,

PHIL R. LUCERO

COMMISSIONER OF PUBLIC LANDS

BY:

RAY D. GRAHAM, Director Oil and Gas Division

PRL/RDG/s encls.

cc:

OCC- Santa Fe, New Mexico
Oil and Gas Accounting Commission
State Lease No. B-9950-3



PARTNERS
CARLTON BEAL
CARLTON BEAL, JR.
BARRY BEAL
SPENCER BEAL

BTA OIL PRODUCERS

IO4 SOUTH PECOS
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701
AC 915-682-3753

April 23, 1976

CEIVE

HFR LC 9 49 AH 170

\$ T 10

In Re: Off Lease Storage

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission Land Commissioner P. O. Box 1148 Santa Fe. New Mexico 87501

Attention: Mr. Phil R. Lucero

B-9950-3

Gentlemen:

Rule 309-C (New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission Rules and Regulations) requires an operator to obtain consent for off lease storage, on state lands, from the Public Lands Commissioner. BTA Oil Producers respectfully requests administrative approval for off lease storage on the following lease:

Penn, 7514 JV-D Well #3 Bagley, N. (Penn) Fld.

located in Unit "G", Sec. 7, Twp. 12-S, Rge. 33-E, Lea County, New Mexico. See attached plat for description and location of facilities. BTA is 100% interest owner, production is not commingled, and the handling, separating, treating or storage facilities designated to each lease will not be intercommunicated. The need for off lease storage is due to the location of the gas line, water disposal facility, and proposed crude oil line (Amoco).

Please advise.

Yours very truly,

BOB K. NEWLAND

Bob K. Newland

For BTA Oil Producers

BKN:dh

Attachment: Plat

		All distances must be f	on the outer boundaries	of the Section.	
Operator B	TA OIL PRO	DUCERS	75 4 JV -	D, "PENN"	Well No.
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	County	35.
"G"	7	12 - S	33 - E	植臣	As gystilm
Actual Footage Loca 1830		NORTH line and	1980	feet from the EAS	ST line
Ground Level Elev.	Producing For		Pool	reet nom the	Dedicated Acreage:
4295	PENNSY	LVANIAN	BAGLEY,	N., (PENN.)	80 Acres
1. Outline the	e acreage dedica	ted to the subject we	ll by colored penci	l or hachure marks	on the plat below.
2. If more the interest an		dedicated to the wel	, outline each and i	identify the ownersh	hip thereof (both as to working
	ommunitization, u	nitization, force-pooli	ng. etc?	II, have the interest	ts of all owners been consoli-
Yes	No If a	iswer is "yes," type o	f consolidation	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
this form if No allowab	necessary.) le will be assign	ed to the well until all	interests have bee	n consolidated (by	communitization, unitization, been approved by the Commis-
	!	1	\$		CERTIFICATION
		,08		. fain	reby certify that the information con- ned herein is true and complete to the t of my knowledge and belief.
	1	. 2	1		
L			<u> </u>	Nome	
	1	V///X	///////	Positi	ion
	Į.		/// /19801/	////	
İ	i i	/#3. /_/	1//////	2. / Compo	my
	. I		BTA /	Date	
		7504 JY-D BAGLEY, N.		show note under	eraby certify that the well location was on this plat was plotted from field es of actual surveys made by me or er my supervision, and that the same true and correct to the best of my
	 		80	ACRES SE	wledge and belief. EPTEMBER 24, 1975 Surveyed
				and/or	tered Professional Engineer r Land Surveyor /////// AX A. SCHUMANN, JR.
330 660 19	00 1320 1650 198	0 2310 2640 2000	1500 1000	500 0	1510